
 
ST ANSELM’S COLLEGE 

 
DATES FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-2025 

       
AUTUMN TERM 2024     Number of Days Open 
        

Open 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Close 

Teachers 
INSET 
 
Year 12 
Induction 
 
Whole School 
Returns 

 

Tuesday 3rd September  
Wednesday 4th September 
 
Wednesday 4th September 
1.30pm-3.30pm 
 
Thursday 5th September 
 
Thursday 24th October 

T 

(39) 
 
 
 

P 
(36) 
 

HALF TERM                      Friday 25th October to Friday 1st November  

Open 
 
Close 

 Monday 4th November 
 
Friday 20th December 

 
(35) 

 
(35) 

CHRISTMAS BREAK       Monday 23rd December to Friday 3rd January   

 
SPRING TERM 2025 

Open 
 
Close 

 Monday 6th January 
 
Thursday 13th February  

(30) (29) 
 

HALF TERM                      Friday 14th February to Friday 21st February  

Open 
 
Close 

 Monday 24th February  
 
Friday 4th April  

 
(30) 

 
(30) 

 

EASTER BREAK              Monday 7th April to Monday 21st April 

 
Easter Bank Holidays   Friday 18th April and Monday 21st April 
May Bank Holiday  Monday 5th May 
May Bank Holiday     Monday 26th May 

 
SUMMER TERM 2025 

Open 
 
Close 

 Tuesday 22nd April 
 
Friday 23th May 

 
(23) 

 
(23) 

 

HALF TERM                      Monday 26th May to Friday 30th May 

Open 
 
Close 

 Monday 2ndJune 
 
Wednesday 16th July 

 
(33) 

 
(32) 

    
N.B.        
Staff INSET Days: 
Tuesday 3rd September 2024 
Wednesday 4th September 2024 
Friday 25th October 2024  
Friday 14th February 2025 
Friday 4th July 2025 


